THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 18, 2014

RECOGNITION OF ORRIS AVILA'S YEARS OF SERVICE ON COMMUNITY ACTION OF EASTERN IOWA

WHEREAS, Orris Avila has served on Community Action of Eastern Iowa since 2008, and has faithfully served as a dedicated volunteer on this board without compensation for seven years; and

WHEREAS, Community Action of Eastern Iowa provides assistance to over 25,000 individuals each year, with the mission to eliminate the causes and conditions of poverty; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to serve the citizens of Scott County specifically in the area of poverty by people helping people;

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Orris Avila for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Orris Avila to enjoy all his future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 18, 2014

RECOGNITION OF BEN CORBIN'S YEARS OF SERVICE ON JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE APPOINTMENT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Ben Corbin has served on the Judicial Magistrate Appointment Commission since 2009, and has faithfully served as a dedicated volunteer on this board without compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to serve the citizens of Scott County specifically in the area of judicial magistrates appointments; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Ben Corbin for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Ben Corbin to enjoy all his future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.